Rotary Club of La Crosse -- Local Club Fellowship Results
October 4, 2018
Dear Fellow Rotarians

Below please find the results of the recent fellowship survey. The purpose of the survey was
to identify common interests among our members so that there may be opportunities to
make lasting friendships, explore opportunities for service, and enhance everyone’s Rotary
experience. Of the 17 suggested fellowships, each one has 3 or more interested Rotarians.

The torch is passed to you. For each fellowship in which you indicated your interest, please:

B Someone from each fellowship needs to take the initiative to set a meeting time and
place — perhaps a half hour before or after our Thursday noon meeting

Select a chair person for your fellow ship

At your meeting, share what you do in your interest

As a fellowship, decide if you wish to do some group activity

Keep the club’s Fellowship Committee informed about your activities, so there is a
means for the board to be aware of things. The chair of the Fellowship Committee is
Tim Gillespie (tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com)

For those of you who did not return a survey, you are encouraged to contact one or more
members in those Fellowships in which you are interested, so that you can still be included!

Beer Fellowship

Andy Bakkum andrew.bakkum@usbank.com
Scott Bradford scott.bradford@charter.net
Jamie Capuzzi JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
Tim Gillespie tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com

Bill Hoel hoelb@centurytel.net

Alex Lueck alex.j.lueck@xcelenergy.com
Steve O’'Malley omalley@lacrossecounty.org
Nick Passe nick@passelaw.com

Todd Restel trestel@1supply.com

Petra Roter dr.p8rah@gmail.com
Michelle Skemp Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz

Craig Ubbelohde cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com


mailto:tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com
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Matt Boshcka

Bowling Fellowship

Jamie Capuzzi
Ellie Hazlett

Al Louis

Michelle Skemp
Miranda TerBeest
Craig Ubbelohde

Matt Boshcka

mattboshcka@yahoo.com

JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
al@djrcllc.com
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
mterbeest@uwlax.edu
cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com

mattboshcka@yahoo.com

Canoeing/Kayaking Fellowship

Scott Bradford
Jamie Capuzzi
Sandy Cleary
Gloria Doyle
Cindy Ericksen
Tim Gillespie
Trish Grathen
Ellie Hazlett

Mark Jolivette

Catherine Kolkmeier

Jeanne Meyer
Ed Neuman
Jamie O’Neill
Todd Restel
Kathryn Sexauer
Michelle Skemp

Ashley Skoczynski

scott.bradford@charter.net
JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
scleary@cmclax.com
Gloria.Doyle@wicourts.gov
heartjourneycounseling@gmail.com
tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com
trishgrathen@gmail.com
ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
mjolivett@aol.com
ckolkmeier@uwlax.edu
jmmeyer03@gmail.com
neuman.edward@yahoo.com
jamie@growlacrosse.org
trestel@1supply.com
ksexauer@brookdale.com
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz

ashley@laxbx.com
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mailto:ashley@laxbx.com

Roger Stanford
Ben Wedro
Tami Woods

Matt Boshcka

Cooking Fellowship

Carol Abrahamzon
Patt Boge

Scott Bradford
Jamie Capuzzi
Sandy Cleary
Gloria Doyle

Ellie Hazlett

Mark Jolivette
Catherine Kolkmeier
Alex Lueck

Robin Moses
Sheila Riley

Petra Roter

Roz Schnick
Michelle Skemp
Ashley Skoczynski

Tami Woods

Cycling Fellowship

Jamie Capuzzi
Sandy Cleary

Gloria Doyle

stanfordr@westerntc.edu
bwedro@charter.net
tami.woods@radisson.com

mattboshcka@yahoo.com

carol@mississippivalleyconservancy.org
pboge@lacrosselibrary.org
scott.bradford@charter.net
JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
scleary@cmclax.com
Gloria.Doyle@wicourts.gov
ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
mjolivett@aol.com
ckolkmeier@uwlax.edu
alex.j.lueck@xcelenergy.com
robin.moses@Ilacrossedowntown.com
sheilagriley@gmail.com
dr.p8rah@gmail.com
RozSchnick@centurytel.net
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
ashley@laxbx.com

tami.woods@radisson.com

JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
scleary@cmclax.com

Gloria.Doyle@wicourts.gov
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Cindy Ericksen
Trish Grathen
Ed Neuman
Steve O’Malley
Jamie O’Neill
Roz Schnick
Michelle Skemp
Mark Solyst
Craig Ubbelohde

Ben Wedro

Ethics Fellowship

Jamie Capuzzi
Cindy Ericksen

Ed Neuman

Lee Rasch

Roz Schnick
Ashley Skoczynski
Mark Solyst
Roger Stanford
Ben Wedro

Jodi Widuch

Fishing Fellowship

Dave Amborn
Andy Bakkum
Sandy Cleary
Brad Fischer (fly)
Al Louis

Ed Neuman

heartjourneycounseling@gmail.com
trishgrathen@gmail.com
neuman.edward@yahoo.com

omalley@lacrossecounty.org

jamie@growlacrosse.org (mountain biking)

RozSchnick@centurytel.net
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz

pastormark@englishlutheran.org

cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com (mountain biking)

bwedro@charter.net

JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
heartjourneycounseling@gmail.com
neuman.edward@yahoo.com
leerasch42 @gmail.com
RozSchnick@centurytel.net
ashley@laxbx.com
pastormark@englishlutheran.org
stanfordr@westerntc.edu
bwedro@charter.net

jodiwiduch@theparentingplace.net

Damborn@charter.net
andrew.bakkum@usbank.com
scleary@cmclax.com
bradleyrfischer@gmail.com
al@djrcllc.com

neuman.edward@yahoo.com
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Todd Restel
Roz Schnick

Craig Ubbelohde

Golf Fellowship

Andy Bakkum
Sandy Cleary
Tim Gillespie
Cheryl Hancock
Bill Hoel

Alex Lueck

Nick Passe
Michelle Skemp
Ashley Skoczynski
Roger Stanford
Clint Torp

Craig Ubbelohde
Ben Wedro

Matt Boshcka

Hiking Fellowship

Carol Abrahamzon
Andy Bakkum
Scott Bradford
Gloria Doyle
Cindy Ericksen
Tim Gillespie

Ellie Hazlett

trestel@1supply.com
RozSchnick@centurytel.net

cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com

andrew.bakkum@usbank.com
scleary@cmclax.com
tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com
runninghancock@charter.net
hoelb@centurytel.net
alex.j.lueck@xcelenergy.com
nick@passelaw.com
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
ashley@laxbx.com
stanfordr@westerntc.edu
torpc@lseairport.com
cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com
bwedro@charter.net

mattboshcka@yahoo.com

carol@mississippivalleyconservancy.org

andrew.bakkum@usbank.com
scott.bradford@charter.net

Gloria.Doyle@wicourts.gov

heartjourneycounseling@gmail.com

tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com

ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
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Mark Jolivette
Alex Lueck
Jeanne Meyer
Ed Neuman
Jamie O’Neill
Sheila Riley

Roz Schnick
Kathryn Sexauer
Michelle Skemp
Mark Solyst
Roger Stanford
Clint Torp

Craig Ubbelohde
Ben Wedro

Jodi Widuch

Tami Woods

Jazz Fellowship

Scott Bradford
Ellie Hazlett
Robin Moses
Nick Passe
Michelle Skemp

Ben Wedro

mjolivett@aol.com
alex.j.lueck@xcelenergy.com
jmmeyer03@gmail.com
neuman.edward@yahoo.com
jamie@growlacrosse.org
sheilagriley@gmail.com
RozSchnick@centurytel.net
ksexauer@brookdale.com
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
pastormark@englishlutheran.org
stanfordr@westerntc.edu
torpc@lseairport.com
cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com
bwedro@charter.net
jodiwiduch@theparentingplace.net

tami.woods@radisson.com

scott.bradford@charter.net
ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
robin.moses@lacrossedowntown.com
nick@passelaw.com
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz

bwedro@charter.net

Photography Fellowship

Carol Abrahamzon

Jamie Capuzzi
Cheryl Hancock

Ellie Hazlett

carol@mississippivalleyconservancy.org
JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
runninghancock@charter.net

ehazlett@usowisconsin.org


mailto:mjolivett@aol.com
mailto:alex.j.lueck@xcelenergy.com
mailto:jmmeyer03@gmail.com
mailto:neuman.edward@yahoo.com
mailto:jamie@growlacrosse.org
mailto:sheilagriley@gmail.com
mailto:RozSchnick@centurytel.net
mailto:ksexauer@brookdale.com
mailto:Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
mailto:pastormark@englishlutheran.org
mailto:stanfordr@westerntc.edu
mailto:torpc@lseairport.com
mailto:cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com
mailto:bwedro@charter.net
mailto:jodiwiduch@theparentingplace.net
mailto:tami.woods@radisson.com
mailto:scott.bradford@charter.net
mailto:ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
mailto:robin.moses@lacrossedowntown.com
mailto:nick@passelaw.com
mailto:Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
mailto:bwedro@charter.net
mailto:carol@mississippivalleyconservancy.org
mailto:JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
mailto:runninghancock@charter.net
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Bill Hoel

Catherine Kolkmeier
Patty Nuttleman
Roz Schnick
Michelle Skemp
Miranda TerBeest

Craig Ubbelohde

Poker Fellowship

Dave Amborn
Andy Bakkum

Al Louis

Jeanne Meyer
Nick Passe

Todd Restel
Roger Stanford
Clint Torp

Craig Ubbelohde

Matt Boshcka

hoelb@centurytel.net
ckolkmeier@uwlax.edu
dev@nhagainstabuse.org
RozSchnick@centurytel.net
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
mterbeest@uwlax.edu

cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com

Damborn@charter.net
andrew.bakkum@usbank.com
al@djrcllc.com
jmmeyer03@gmail.com
nick@passelaw.com
trestel@1supply.com
stanfordr@westerntc.edu
torpc@lseairport.com
cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com

mattboshcka@yahoo.com

Sailing/Yachting Fellowship

Jamie Capuzzi
Gloria Doyle
Ellie Hazlett
Mark Jolivette
Jeanne Meyer
Roz Schnick
Michelle Skemp

Matt Boshcka

JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
Gloria.Doyle@wicourts.gov
ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
mjolivett@aol.com
jmmeyer03@gmail.com
RozSchnick@centurytel.net
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz

mattboshcka@yahoo.com
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Scuba Diving Fellowship

Gloria Doyle Gloria.Doyle@wicourts.gov
Jack Haase jack.c.haase@gmail.com

Ellie Hazlett ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
Ed Neuman neuman.edward@yahoo.com

Skiing Fellowship

Scott Bradford scott.bradford@charter.net
Jamie Capuzzi JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
Sandy Cleary scleary@cmclax.com

Brad Fischer bradleyrfischer@gmail.com
Trish Grathen trishgrathen@gmail.com

Ellie Hazlett ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
Mark Solyst pastormark@englishlutheran.org

Craig Ubbelohde cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com (cross country)
Ben Wedro bwedro@charter.net

Matt Boshcka mattboshcka@yahoo.com

Whiskey Fellowship

Scott Bradford scott.bradford@charter.net

Tim Gillespie tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com

Mark Jolivette mjolivett@aol.com

Jeanne Meyer jmmeyer03@gmail.com

Robin Moses robin.moses@lacrossedowntown.com
Ed Neuman neuman.edward@yahoo.com

Todd Restel trestel@1supply.com

Roz Schnick RozSchnick@centurytel.net

Kathryn Sexauer ksexauer@brookdale.com
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Michelle Skemp
Craig Ubbelohde

Matt Boshcka

Wine Fellowship

Tom Behrenbeck
Patt Boge

Scott Bradford
Jamie Capuzzi
Sandy Cleary
Gloria Doyle

Tim Gillespie
Trish Grathen
Ellie Hazlett
Mark Jolivette
Alex Lueck
Robin Moses

Ed Neuman
Jamie O’Neill
Todd Restel
Sheila Riley
Petra Roter

Roz Schnick
Kathryn Sexauer
Michelle Skemp
Miranda TerBeest
Craig Ubbelohde
Jodi Widuch

Tami Woods

Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com

mattboshcka@yahoo.com

bermusat@gmail.com
pboge@lacrosselibrary.org
scott.bradford@charter.net
JamieCapuzzi@Outback.com
scleary@cmclax.com
Gloria.Doyle@wicourts.gov
tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com
trishgrathen@gmail.com
ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
mjolivett@aol.com

alex.j.lueck@xcelenergy.com

robin.moses@Ilacrossedowntown.com

neuman.edward@yahoo.com
jamie@growlacrosse.org
trestel@1supply.com
sheilagriley@gmail.com
dr.p8rah@gmail.com
RozSchnick@centurytel.net
ksexauer@brookdale.com
Michelle.skemp@threesixty.bz
mterbeest@uwlax.edu
cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com
jodiwiduch@theparentingplace.net

tami.woods@radisson.com
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Matt Boshcka mattboshcka@yahoo.com

Other identified interests

Auto Racing — Patty Nuttleman dev@nhagainstabuse.org
Boating -- Craig Ubbelohde cubbelohde@bsjcorp.com
Bridge — Jack Haase jack.c.haase@gmail.com
Camping -- Ellie Hazlett ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
Coffee -- Ellie Hazlett ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
Drawing — Patty Nuttleman dev@nhagainstabuse.org
Fiber Arts — Patty Nuttleman dev@nhagainstabuse.org
Football Games -- Tim Gillespie tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com
Flying — Clint Torp torpc@lseairport.com
Gardening — Carol Abrahamzon carol@mississippivalleyconservancy.org
Horseback riding — Sandy Cleary scleary@cmclax.com

Ellie Hazlett ehazlett@usowisconsin.org

Hunting/shooting sports — Andy Bakkum  andrew.bakkum@usbank.com

Investment Club — Tom Behrenbeck bermusat@gmail.com
Model Railroading — Tom Behrenbeck bermusat@gmail.com
Movies (Academy Nominated) — Robin Moses robin.moses@Ilacrossedowntown.com
Music -- Tim Gillespie tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com
Paddle Boarding — Sheila Riley sheilagriley@gmail.com
Paper Crafting -- Ellie Hazlett ehazlett@usowisconsin.org
Reading — Patty Nuttleman dev@nhagainstabuse.org
Rock Music — Lee Rasch leerasch42 @gmail.com
Rummy — Tammy Woods tami.woods@radisson.com
Running — Ben Wedro bwedro@charter.net
Shooting — Todd Restel trestel@1supply.com

Singing-- Lee Rasch leerasch42 @gmail.com
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Stained Glass — David Johnston dasajohnston@icloud.com

Table tennis — Sandy Cleary scleary@cmclax.com
Tennis — Sandy Cleary scleary@cmclax.com
Theatre -- Robin Moses robin.moses@Ilacrossedowntown.com

Wellness and Fitness — Sandy Cleary scleary@cmclax.com
--Tim Gillespie tim.j.gillespie@ampf.com

Yoga — Tami Woods tami.woods@radisson.com
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